MARTIN TRACY    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  _XNo	Patent and Trademark Offi
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  101302    DE-15  101302    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please    1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2.    MARTIN TRACY  2.    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  1nte    Yes  X_ No    3. Nature of conveyance:  Street    X_ Assignment  Merger	2910 Se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1053729 Ontario, Inc. Name: Same: SAME AS ABOVE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please    1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2.    MARTIN TRACY  2.    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Integer    Yes  X_ No    3. Nature of conveyance:  Street    X_ Assignment  Merger	Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1053729 Ontario, Inc. Name: ternal Address: SAME AS ABOVE
MARTIN TRACY    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  _XNo    Integer    3. Nature of conveyance:   X_Assignment   Merger	1053729 Ontario, Inc.    Name:
Yes _XNo Integring In	ternal Address: SAME AS ABOVE
3. Nature of conveyance: Stre X Assignment Merger	Ontario, Canada L0H 1M0
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: State: ZIP:
February 4, 2000	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date:	
concerning document should be mailed: MEREK & VOORHEES	99/119286 <u>Yes X No</u> Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name:643-B South Washington Street	
Internal Address: 7. Alexandria, Va 22314	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
SAME AS ABOVE	X Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account
30/2000 DEDATES 00000142 29119286	
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 29, 2000
the original document. James J. Merek Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	

ĺ

PATENT REEL: 010640 FRAME: 0028

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Martin Tracy, whose full post office address is 546 Whitevale Road, Whitevale, Ontario, Canada, L0H 1M0, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to 1053729 Ontario Inc., whose full post office address is 546 Whitevale Road, Whitevale, Ontario, Canada, L0H 1M0, all my interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to my invention relating to a Computer Monitor Display Device, as fully described and claimed in the design application for such invention, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration and/or patent that may issue therefor. I also agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as requested, and without further consideration, by 1053729 Ontario Inc. to obtain design, patent or other intellectual or industrial property protection for such invention.

Signed at i aronto, Ontario this 4 Th day of FEOR VARY, 2000.

Witness RHYLLIS MiCALLOM

Martin Juley

**RECORDED: 02/29/2000**